

**Changes to legislation:** Immigration and Asylum Act 1999, SCHEDULE 4 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 24 April 2018. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

## SCHEDULES

### <sup>F1</sup>SCHEDULE 4

Section 58(2) to (4).

#### APPEALS

##### Annotations:

##### Amendments (Textual)

- F1** Schs. 2-4 repealed (1.4.2003) by [Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 \(c. 41\)](#), s. 162(1), [Sch. 9](#) (with s. 159 and (7.3.2005) S.I. 2005/565, arts. 1(2), 9 (with arts. 3-9)); [S.I. 2003/754](#), art. 2(1), [Sch. 1](#) (with arts. 3, 4, [Sch. 2](#) para. 6)

#### PART I

##### PROCEDURE

###### *Notice of appealable matters*

.....

###### *Service of notices*

.....

###### *Lord Chancellor's rules of procedure*

.....

###### *Practice directions*

.....

###### *Hearings in private*

.....

###### *Leave to appeal*

7 .....

##### Annotations:

##### Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- C1** Sch. 4 para. 7 excluded by [S.I. 2003/754](#), Sch. 2 para. 1(4B)(b) (as inserted (9.6.2003) by [The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 \(Commencement No. 4\) \(Amendment\) \(No. 2\) Order 2003 \(S.I. 2003/1339\)](#), arts. 2(2), 4)

*Changes to legislation: Immigration and Asylum Act 1999, SCHEDULE 4 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 24 April 2018. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)*

*Offences*

.....

*Convention cases*

.....

*Racial discrimination*

.....

**PART II**

EFFECT OF APPEALS

.....

**PART III**

DETERMINATION OF APPEALS

*Determination of appeals*

.....

*Appeals to Immigration Appeal Tribunal*

22 .....

*Appeals from Immigration Appeal Tribunal*

23 .....

**Annotations:**

**Modifications etc. (not altering text)**

**C2** Sch. 4 para. 23 excluded by S.I. 2003/754, Sch. 2 para. 1(4B)(b) (as inserted (9.6.2003) by [The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 \(Commencement No. 4\) \(Amendment\) \(No. 2\) Order 2003 \(S.I. 2003/1339\)](#), arts. 2(2), 4)

*Appeals which must be dismissed*

.....

**Changes to legislation:**

Immigration and Asylum Act 1999, SCHEDULE 4 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 24 April 2018. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Sch. 4 para. 7 excluded by S.I. 2003/754, Sch. 2 para. 1(4B)(b) (as inserted) by S.I. 2003/1339 art. 4 (Effect not required - Sch. 4 has been repealed)
- Sch. 4 para. 22 excluded by S.I. 2003/754, Sch. 2 para. 1(4B)(b) (as inserted) by S.I. 2003/1339 art. 4 (Effect not required - Sch. 4 has been repealed)
- Sch. 4 para. 23 excluded by S.I. 2003/754, Sch. 2 para. 1(4B)(b) (as inserted) by S.I. 2003/1339 art. 4 (Effect not required - Sch. 4 has been repealed)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

- Act amendment to earlier affecting provision S.I. 1994/1405, art. 7 by S.I. 2007/3579 art. 3(c)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 72(10) repealed by 2004 c. 19 Sch. 4
- s. 94(2A)-(2C) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 3(3)
- s. 94(2D) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 7(4)
- s. 94(3)(3A) substituted for s. 94(3) by 2002 c. 41 s. 44(4) (This amendment is repealed (prosp.) by 2016 c. 19, Sch. 11 para. 41)
- s. 94(3A)-(3D) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 3(5)
- s. 95A inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 9
- s. 96(1A) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 10(3)
- s. 97(8)(9) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 11(4)
- s. 98A inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 13
- s. 103(4)(a) words substituted by 2004 c. 19 s. 10(4)(b)
- s. 103(5)(b) word substituted by S.I. 2008/2833 Sch. 3 para. 183(ii)
- s. 103A(1) words substituted by 2004 c. 19 s. 10(5)
- s. 103A(1) heading words substituted by 2004 c. 19 s. 10(5)
- s. 103A(1) words substituted by S.I. 2008/2833 Sch. 3 para. 184
- s. 125(2)(ba) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 22(3)(b)
- s. 146(2)(za) inserted by 2016 c. 19 s. 44(9)
- s. 166(5)(ca) substituted for word in s. 166(5)(c) by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 24(2)
- s. 166(5A)(5B) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 24(3)
- s. 166(6)(aa) substituted for word in s. 166(6)(a) by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 24(4)
- Sch. 2 para. 21 modified by 2002 c. 41 s. 23(2)(a)
- Sch. 3 para. 2(5) modified by 2002 c. 41 s. 23(2)(b)